Washington Street Siphon Replacement Project (#9342210)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Becher Hoppe 10/23/2024 08:00 AM CDT

											Integrity Grading and	
						vating LLC		nstruction Inc.	1	ons, Inc.		ting, Inc.
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part I - Base Bid												
1	201.0110.S	Clearing	SY	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00
2	201.0210.S	Grubbing	SY	260	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,950.00
3	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	650	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$6.50	\$4,225.00
4	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	70	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$49.00	\$3,430.00
5	204.0225	Removing Septic Tanks	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00
6	204.0800.S	Abandon Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer and Watermain	LF	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$42.00	\$2,310.00	\$64.00	\$3,520.00
7	205.0201.S	Trench Rock	LF	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$220.28	\$33,042.00	\$235.00	\$35,250.00
8	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	CY	160	\$67.00	\$10,720.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00	\$85.85	\$13,736.00
9	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	50	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$8.40	\$420.00	\$8.40	\$420.00	\$8.40	\$420.00
10	465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	115	\$160.00	\$18,400.00	\$143.20	\$16,468.00	\$164.70	\$18,940.50	\$143.20	\$16,468.00
11	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	460	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$7.90	\$3,634.00	\$6.90	\$3,174.00	\$13.22	\$6,081.20
12	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	150	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.20	\$1,530.00	\$9.20	\$1,380.00	\$14.25	\$2,137.50
13	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers, Type J Special	EACH	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$694.00	\$2,082.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$803.55	\$2,410.65
14	624.0200.S	Water for Seeded Areas	GAL	10000.00	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00	\$0.10	\$1,000.00
15	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	180	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.84	\$1,951.20	\$21.00	\$3,780.00
16	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$79,750.00	\$79,750.00	\$87,490.00	\$87,490.00	\$141,540.00	\$141,540.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
17	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	725	\$3.00	\$2,175.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$2.90	\$2,102.50	\$2.90	\$2,102.50
18	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	725	\$0.04	\$29.00	\$0.40	\$290.00	\$0.36	\$261.00	\$0.36	\$261.00
19	628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$321.00	\$642.00	\$320.50	\$641.00
20	628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$384.60	\$769.20
21	628.2006.S	Erosion Mat Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	260	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$3.40	\$884.00	\$3.40	\$884.00	\$3.40	\$884.00
22	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$62.00	\$496.00	\$61.33	\$490.64
23	628.7560	Tracking Pad	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
24	643.0100	Traffic Control	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
25	646.1020	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch, Yellow	LF	440	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$2.25	\$990.00
26	646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EACH	3	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00
27	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	205	\$4.00	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$1.79	\$366.95	\$1.95	\$399.75
28	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	45	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$2.35	\$105.75	\$2.95	\$132.75
29	800.0001.S	PVC Sanitary Sewer Sch. 40, 4-Inch	LF	5	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$172.00	\$860.00	\$659.00	\$3,295.00
30	800.0005.S	PVC Sanitary Sewer Sch. 40, 6-Inch	LF	115	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$130.00	\$14,950.00	\$173.00	\$19,895.00	\$158.75	\$18,256.25
31	800.0010.S	PVC Sch. 40 45 Degree Bend, 6-Inch	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$93.00	\$279.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.40	\$136.20
32	800.0020.S	PVC Sch. 40 22.5 Degree Bend, 6-Inch	EACH	2	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$98.00	\$196.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$51.00	\$102.00
33	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	EACH	3	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$122.00	\$366.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$76.00	\$228.00
34	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 4' Diameter	EACH	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$14,071.00	\$14,071.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,140.00	\$10,140.00
35	802.0010.S	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$514.00	\$1,028.00
36	802.0100.S	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$354.00	\$354.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00
	802.0300.S	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EACH	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$9,970.00	\$9,970.00
	802.0400.S	Connect to Existing Force Main	EACH	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$9,970.00	\$9,970.00

											Integrity 0	Grading and
					A-1 Excavating LLC		Advance Construction Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.		Excavating, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
39	1000.001.S	Carbon Steel Casing Sch. 40, 8-Inch	LF	155	\$250.00	\$38,750.00	\$330.00	\$51,150.00	\$330.00	\$51,150.00	\$976.00	\$151,280.00
40	1000.010.S	Steel to Steel Long Body Coupling, 8-Inch	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$896.00	\$1,792.00
41	1000.020.S	Cored Hole Through Existing Wall	EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
42	2000.001.S	PVC Sanitary Sewer Sch. 80, 1.25-Inch	LF	260	\$105.00	\$27,300.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$103.00	\$26,780.00	\$63.25	\$16,445.00
43	2000.010.S	PVC Sanitary Sewer Sch. 80, 2-Inch	LF	20	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$236.00	\$4,720.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$169.25	\$3,385.00
44	2000.020.S	PVC Sch. 80 22.5 Degree Bend, 2-Inch	EACH	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$25.35	\$25.35
45	2000.030.S	PVC Sch. 80 45 Degree Bend, 1.25-Inch	EACH	7	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$10.55	\$73.85
46	2000.040.S	PVC Sch. 80 11.25 Degree Bend, 1.25-Inch	EACH	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$45.40	\$45.40
47	2000.050.S	PVC Sch. 80 Expansion Joint, 1.25-Inch	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00
48	2000.060.S	Carrier Pipe and Expansion Joint Support Guides	EACH	35	\$425.00	\$14,875.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$102.35	\$3,582.25
49	2000.070.S	Carrier Pipe Insulation, 2-Inch	LF	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$143.00	\$28,600.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00
50	3000.001.S	HDPE Sanitary Sewer DR 9, 2-Inch Directional Drilled	LF	290	\$437.00	\$126,730.00	\$260.00	\$75,400.00	\$314.75	\$91,277.50	\$671.30	\$194,677.00
51	3000.005.S	HDPE DR 9 45 Degree Bend, 2-Inch	EACH	2	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$82.00	\$164.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.75	\$67.50
52	3000.010.S	PVC Sch. 80 to HDPE DR 9 Transition Fitting, 2-Inch	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$134.00	\$134.00
53	3000.020.S	Wall Anchor for HDPE Pipe	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00
54	3000.030.S	Air Release Valve and Manhole	EACH	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,658.00	\$16,658.00
55	4000.001.S	Casing Pipe Support Hangers	EACH	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$39,750.00	\$2,650.00	\$39,750.00	\$1,411.00	\$21,165.00
56	5000.001.S	Box Pipeline Insulation, 2-Inch Thick	LF	112	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$32.00	\$3,584.00	\$24.00	\$2,688.00
57	6000.001.S	Adjust Existing Lift Station Floats	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
58	7000.001.S	Pipeline Heat Trace System	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
59	8000.001.S	Grinder Pump Station	LS	1	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$244,808.00	\$244,808.00	\$223,815.00	\$223,815.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00
60	8000.010.S	Site Privacy Fencing, 7-Foot	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,991.00	\$16,991.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,991.00	\$16,991.00
				\$809,819.00		\$841,963.00		\$875,982.40		\$925,957.99		
Part II - Supplemental Bid Items												
61	205.0211.S	Trench Rock < LF	Ln Ft	128	\$290.00	\$37,120.00	\$400.00	\$51,200.00	\$220.28	\$28,195.84	\$235.00	\$30,080.00
62	205.0221.S	Trench Rock > LF	Ln Ft	173	\$260.00	\$44,980.00	\$400.00	\$69,200.00	\$220.28	\$38,108.44	\$235.00	\$40,655.00